
Resultat	45	km	-	Alle	klasser

Plass Startnummer Fornavn Etternavn Klubb Sluttid Klasse
1 306 Markus	Eid Mellegård Sarpsborg	SK 01:16:30 M17-29
2 305 Marius Wold IK	Hero 01:16:30 M17-29
3 164 Bjørn	Morten Gjellebæk Sarpsborg	SK 01:16:31 M40-49
4 203 Jens	Andrè Bønøgård Fiskeklev	Landeveisclub/sport	1 01:16:31 M30-39
5 186 Stian	Nybøle Lie Fiskeklev	Landeveisclub 01:16:32 M17-29
6 329 Espen Malo Smaalenene	SK 01:16:41 M30-39
7 175 Morten Rotnes Smaalenene	SK 01:16:44 M40-49
8 157 Espen	Kildebo Jensen Sagene	IF	Sykkel 01:16:46 M30-39
9 158 Lars	Erik Granly Sarpsborg	SK 01:16:48 M40-49
10 330 Håkon Austad Bærum 01:16:51 M30-39
11 120 Martin THON Skiptvet	IL	Sykkel 01:17:01 M17-29
12 124 Martin Gustavsen Fredrikstad	SK 01:17:12 M30-39
13 138 Flemming Kristiansen Smaalenene	SK/sport	1 01:17:41 M40-49
14 304 Jostein Frorud Skiptvet	IL	Sykkel 01:19:30 M50-59
15 184 Børje Johansen Vestby	Sykkelklubb 01:19:36 M40-49
16 193 Andreas Bye Halden	CK 01:19:40 M50-59
17 326 Frode Ellingsen Drøbak-Frogn	IL	Sykkel 01:19:43 M40-49
18 118 Henrik Dam Drøbak-Frogn	IL	Sykkel 01:19:47 M40-49
19 205 Bertil Alexandersen CK	Øst 01:19:49 M50-59
20 115 Jarle Thon Skiptvet	IL	Sykkel 01:19:50 M50-59
21 166 Ronny Schei Sarpsborg	SK 01:19:54 M50-59
22 232 Jørn Minge Sarpsborg	SK 01:19:57 M40-49
23 206 Per	Tomas Fredriksen Sarpsborg	SK 01:20:00 M30-39
24 174 Per	Morten Ødegaard Smaalenene	SK 01:20:02 M50-59
25 133 Stian Nielsen Halden	CK 01:20:06 M40-49
26 141 Espen Magnussen Halden	CK 01:20:09 M40-49
27 228 Gunnar	 Alvim Smaalenene	SK 01:20:12 M40-49
28 312 Tommy	R. Wilhelmsen Kongsberg	IF	Sykkel 01:21:19 M17-29
29 171 Patrick Eriksen Skjeberg	CK 01:21:20 M30-39
30 117 Jørn Larsen Drøbak-Frogn	IL	Sykkel 01:21:27 M40-49
31 300 Basem Msallam Bingsfoss	SK 01:21:32 M17-29
32 200 Ole	Henrik Aakeberg Sarpsborg	SK 01:21:53 M40-49
33 152 Jon	Åsbjørn Hauge Lillehammer	CK 01:22:22 M30-39
34 207 Jonas Almquist Sarpsborg	SK 01:22:30 M30-39
35 127 Lars Lervik Halden	CK 01:23:30 M40-49
36 302 Frode Wold Høland 01:23:35 M40-49
37 128 Christer Wille Halden	CK 01:23:39 M30-39
38 104 Martin Torp Halden	CK 01:24:26 M30-39
39 113 Tommy Andersen CK	Øst 01:24:29 M40-49
40 188 Kristoffer Gjørven Blu	Acciaio 01:24:38 M40-49
41 177 Jan	Børre Johansen Smaalenene	SK 01:24:50 M40-49
42 197 Rune Nygård Sarpsborg	SK 01:24:52 M40-49
43 258 Sigmund Larsen Halden	CK 01:24:59 M40-49
44 190 Bård Sundberg Halden	CK 01:25:02 M40-49
45 130 Arnfinn	Emil Eng Halden	CK 01:25:05 M60-69
46 309 Roger Bergland Rakkestad	Sykkelklubb 01:25:07 M40-49
47 101 Magnus	Søby Markhus Høland	IL	-	Sykkel 01:25:10 M30-39
48 314 Vegard Halvorsen Fiskeklev	Landeveisclub 01:25:12 M30-39
49 282 Andreas Enoksen CK	Øst 01:25:14 M40-49
50 195 Linda Wold IF	Frøy 01:25:17 K40-49



51 219 Tor-Egil Lerjemark Halden	CK 01:25:25 M40-49
52 189 Johan Unneberg Tistedalen	FL 01:26:30 M17-29
53 134 Frode Langvik Halden	CK 01:26:32 M40-49
54 146 Ulf Ellingsen Halden	CK 01:26:40 M40-49
55 308 Nils Vaglen Halden	CK 01:26:41 M50-59
56 316 Øyvind Fossum CK	Øst 01:26:44 M50-59
57 165 Nina	Ultveit Haugen Sarpsborg	SK 01:26:55 K40-49
58 191 Svein Svendsen Halden	CK 01:27:00 M50-59
59 331 Roar Karlsen CK	ØST 01:27:07 M50-59
60 220 Harald Prestegaard Sarpsborg	SK 01:27:11 M50-59
61 145 Christoffer	Raude Næsfeldt Halden	CK 01:27:13 M17-29
62 325 Henning Johansen Team	Bikester/Veng	BIL 01:27:16 M40-49
63 137 Bjørn Theodorsen Moss	CK 01:27:18 M40-49
64 333 Ole	 Anker-Rasch Bjørkebekk	IL 01:27:40 M50-59
65 251 Lasse Tjernsbekk Skiptvet	IL	Sykkel 01:28:37 M30-39
66 144 Lars	Magne Olsen Halden	CK 01:28:44 M17-29
67 310 Terje Juliussen 01:28:50 M50-59
68 323 Trond Andresen Blaker	IL	Sykkel 01:29:28 M40-49
69 222 Fredrik Hansen CK	Øst 01:30:35 M17-29
70 260 Einar Lunde Sarpsborg	SK 01:30:45 M60-69
71 264 Erik Jensen Driv	IL 01:31:08 M40-49
72 107 Ulf Bjerknes Drøbak	SK 01:31:11 M50-59
73 263 Vidar Lundblad CK	Øst 01:31:14 M50-59
74 261 Knut	Steinar Ulsrød Aremark	IF 01:31:16 M60-69
75 327 Tone	Helstad Glomsrud Rakkestad	Sykkelklubb 01:31:19 K40-49
76 319 Cato Hoel Skiptvedt	Ski	og	sykkel 01:31:20 M50-59
77 250 Magne Holt Halden	CK 01:31:25 M40-49
78 135 Tom	Karsten Jørgensen Halden	CK 01:31:26 M60-69
79 301 Fredrik Martinsen Skjeberg	CK 01:31:29 M40-49
80 132 Espen Konradsen Halden	CK 01:31:33 M30-39
81 181 Maj Mork-Johansen Vestby	Sykkelklubb 01:32:04 K40-49
82 173 Guro Bryggen Skjeberg	CK 01:32:38 K40-49
83 332 Christer Grandahl 01:32:41 M17-29
84 114 Morten Brustad Vestby	Sykkelklubb 01:33:00 M50-59
85 168 Kay Kvisler Skiptvet	IL	Sykkel 01:33:05 M50-59
86 317 Even Sørensen Rakkestad	Sykkelklubb 01:33:18 M40-49
87 154 Vidar Glende Mjølkerampa	SK 01:34:28 M50-59
88 322 Jan	Simen Andersen Team	Leif	Grimsrud 01:35:25 M50-59
89 328 Mette Eriksen Rakkestad	Sykkelklubb 01:35:33 K50-59
90 100 Roy-Henning Olsen Sarpsborg	SK 01:35:38 M50-59
91 291 Stein	Jøtul Simensen Kolbotn	SK 01:36:25 M60-69
92 284 Arild Skarø Drøbak	SK 01:38:19 M40-49
93 307 Morten Stangstuen Team	Caruso 01:38:20 M50-59
94 311 Thor Falleth Caruso 01:38:30 M50-59
95 320 Arnfinn Ness Høland	IL	-	Sykkel 01:38:50 M40-49
96 269 Evert Kruithof 01:40:10 M50-59
97 271 Tommy Bunæs Halden	Skiklubb	/	Nexans 01:40:17 M50-59
98 226 Espen Wichstrøm Halden	CK 01:40:58 M60-69
99 155 Eivind Søreng Smaalenene	SK 01:42:05 M30-39
100 252 Bjørn Mathiesen Sarpsborg	SK 01:44:19 M60-69
101 315 Vidar Paulsen CK	Øst 01:45:09 M50-59
102 255 Bjørn	Vidar Huuse Smaalenene	SK 01:45:52 M60-69
103 318 Hege	Anita	 Johnsrud Rakkestad	Sykkelklubb 01:46:06 K40-49
104 303 Jan	Erik Bårli Fredrikstad	SK 01:47:47 M17-29



105 313 Vegar Skaug Metacon 01:48:40 M40-49
106 272 Anita	Alice Hafsrød Idd	Sportsklubb 01:50:57 K40-49
107 265 Isaac Oseland Halden	CK 01:51:00 M30-39
108 267 Rune Grandahl 01:51:02 M50-59
109 270 Tom Lehmann Halden	CK 01:51:50 M40-49
110 280 Yuma Daleng Halden	CK 02:11:42 K40-49
111 273 Kari Megrund HALDEN 02:11:58 K50-59

214 Henrik Mathisen Halden	CK DNF M17-29
150 Arne	Chr. Folmer Idd	Sportsklubb DNF M50-59
321 Fredrik Solbrekken Raumerrytter DNF M40-49
324 Rune Stensrud Marker	SK DNF M50-59
259 Bernt Syversen Skjeberg	CK DNF M40-49
108 Nils	Erlend Sletner Aurskog/Finstadbru	SK	-	Sykkel DNS M30-39
123 Jan	Robby Nilsen Fiskeklev	Landeveisclub DNS M40-49
256 Ronny Eklund Aurskog/Finstadbru	SK	-	Sykkel DNS M30-39
257 Morten Egeberg Aurskog/Finstadbru	SK	-	Sykkel DNS M30-39
216 Kai	Eivind Eriksen Halden	CK TRIM Trim
645 Julie Hardy TRIM Trim
646 Roy Vikan Smaalenene	SK TRIM Trim
647 Storm Hardy TRIM Trim



Resultat	45	km	-	K40-49

Plass Startnummer Fornavn Etternavn Klubb Sluttid Klasse
1 195 Linda Wold IF	Frøy 01:25:17 K40-49
2 165 Nina	Ultveit Haugen Sarpsborg	SK 01:26:55 K40-49
3 327 Tone	Helstad Glomsrud Rakkestad	Sykkelklubb 01:31:19 K40-49
4 181 Maj Mork-Johansen Vestby	Sykkelklubb 01:32:04 K40-49
5 173 Guro Bryggen Skjeberg	CK 01:32:38 K40-49
6 318 Hege	Anita	 Johnsrud Rakkestad	Sykkelklubb 01:46:06 K40-49
7 272 Anita	Alice Hafsrød Idd	Sportsklubb 01:50:57 K40-49
8 280 Yuma Daleng Halden	CK 02:11:42 K40-49



Resultat	45	km	-	K40-49

Plass Startnummer Fornavn Etternavn Klubb Sluttid Klasse
1 328 Mette Eriksen Rakkestad	Sykkelklubb 01:35:33 K50-59
2 273 Kari Megrund HALDEN 02:11:58 K50-59



Resultat	45	km	-	M17-29

Plass Startnummer Fornavn Etternavn Klubb Sluttid Klasse
1 306 Markus	Eid Mellegård Sarpsborg	SK 01:16:30 M17-29
2 305 Marius Wold IK	Hero 01:16:30 M17-29
3 186 Stian	Nybøle Lie Fiskeklev	Landeveisclub 01:16:32 M17-29
4 120 Martin THON Skiptvet	IL	Sykkel 01:17:01 M17-29
5 312 Tommy	R. Wilhelmsen Kongsberg	IF	Sykkel 01:21:19 M17-29
6 300 Basem Msallam Bingsfoss	SK 01:21:32 M17-29
7 189 Johan Unneberg Tistedalen	FL 01:26:30 M17-29
8 145 Christoffer	Raude Næsfeldt Halden	CK 01:27:13 M17-29
9 144 Lars	Magne Olsen Halden	CK 01:28:44 M17-29
10 222 Fredrik Hansen CK	Øst 01:30:35 M17-29
11 332 Christer Grandahl 01:32:41 M17-29
12 303 Jan	Erik Bårli Fredrikstad	SK 01:47:47 M17-29

214 Henrik Mathisen Halden	CK DNF M17-29



Resultat	45	km	-	M30-39

Plass Startnummer Fornavn Etternavn Klubb Sluttid Klasse
1 203 Jens	Andrè Bønøgård Fiskeklev	Landeveisclub/sport	1 01:16:31 M30-39
2 329 Espen Malo Smaalene	SK 01:16:41 M30-39
3 157 Espen	Kildebo Jensen Sagene	IF	Sykkel 01:16:46 M30-39
4 330 Håkon Austad Bærum 01:16:51 M30-39
5 124 Martin Gustavsen Fredrikstad	SK 01:17:12 M30-39
6 206 Per	Tomas Fredriksen Sarpsborg	SK 01:20:00 M30-39
7 171 Patrick Eriksen Skjeberg	CK 01:21:20 M30-39
8 152 Jon	Åsbjørn Hauge Lillehammer	CK 01:22:22 M30-39
9 207 Jonas Almquist Sarpsborg	SK 01:22:30 M30-39
10 128 Christer Wille Halden	CK 01:23:39 M30-39
11 104 Martin Torp Halden	CK 01:24:26 M30-39
12 101 Magnus	Søby Markhus Høland	IL	-	Sykkel 01:25:10 M30-39
13 314 Vegard Halvorsen Fiskeklev	Landeveisclub 01:25:12 M30-39
14 251 Lasse Tjernsbekk Skiptvet	IL	Sykkel 01:28:37 M30-39
15 132 Espen Konradsen Halden	CK 01:31:33 M30-39
16 155 Eivind Søreng Smaalenene	SK 01:42:05 M30-39
17 265 Isaac Oseland Halden	CK 01:51:00 M30-39

108 Nils	Erlend Sletner Aurskog/Finstadbru	SK	-	Sykkel DNS M30-39
256 Ronny Eklund Aurskog/Finstadbru	SK	-	Sykkel DNS M30-39
257 Morten Egeberg Aurskog/Finstadbru	SK	-	Sykkel DNS M30-39



Resultat	45	km	-	M40-49

Plass Startnummer Fornavn Etternavn Klubb Sluttid Klasse
1 164 Bjørn	Morten Gjellebæk Sarpsborg	SK 01:16:31 M40-49
2 175 Morten Rotnes Smaalenene	SK 01:16:44 M40-49
3 158 Lars	Erik Granly Sarpsborg	SK 01:16:48 M40-49
4 138 Flemming Kristiansen Smaalenene	SK/sport	1 01:17:41 M40-49
5 184 Børje Johansen Vestby	Sykkelklubb 01:19:36 M40-49
6 326 Frode Ellingsen Drøbak-Frogn	IL	Sykkel 01:19:43 M40-49
7 118 Henrik Dam Drøbak-Frogn	IL	Sykkel 01:19:47 M40-49
8 232 Jørn Minge Sarpsborg	SK 01:19:57 M40-49
9 133 Stian Nielsen Halden	CK 01:20:06 M40-49
10 141 Espen Magnussen Halden	CK 01:20:09 M40-49
11 228 Gunnar	 Alvim Smaalenene	SK 01:20:12 M40-49
12 117 Jørn Larsen Drøbak-Frogn	IL	Sykkel 01:21:27 M40-49
13 200 Ole	Henrik Aakeberg Sarpsborg	SK 01:21:53 M40-49
14 127 Lars Lervik Halden	CK 01:23:30 M40-49
15 302 Frode Wold Høland 01:23:35 M40-49
16 113 Tommy Andersen CK	Øst 01:24:29 M40-49
17 188 Kristoffer Gjørven Blu	Acciaio 01:24:38 M40-49
18 177 Jan	Børre Johansen Smaalenene	SK 01:24:50 M40-49
19 197 Rune Nygård Sarpsborg	SK 01:24:52 M40-49
20 258 Sigmund Larsen Halden	CK 01:24:59 M40-49
21 190 Bård Sundberg Halden	CK 01:25:02 M40-49
22 309 Roger Bergland Rakkestad	Sykkelklubb 01:25:07 M40-49
23 282 Andreas Enoksen CK	Øst 01:25:14 M40-49
24 219 Tor-Egil Lerjemark Halden	CK 01:25:25 M40-49
25 134 Frode Langvik Halden	CK 01:26:32 M40-49
26 146 Ulf Ellingsen Halden	CK 01:26:40 M40-49
27 325 Henning Johansen Team	Bikester/Veng	BIL 01:27:16 M40-49
28 137 Bjørn Theodorsen Moss	CK 01:27:18 M40-49
29 323 Trond Andresen Blaker	IL	Sykkel 01:29:28 M40-49
30 264 Erik Jensen Driv	IL 01:31:08 M40-49
31 250 Magne Holt Halden	CK 01:31:25 M40-49
32 301 Fredrik Martinsen Skjeberg	CK 01:31:29 M40-49
33 317 Even Sørensen Rakkestad	Sykkelklubb 01:33:18 M40-49
34 284 Arild Skarø Drøbak	SK 01:38:19 M40-49
35 320 Arnfinn Ness Høland	IL	-	Sykkel 01:38:50 M40-49
36 313 Vegar Skaug Metacon 01:48:40 M40-49
37 270 Tom Lehmann Halden	CK 01:51:50 M40-49

321 Fredrik Solbrekken Raumerrytter DNF M40-49
259 Bernt Syversen Skjeberg	CK DNF M40-49
123 Jan	Robby Nilsen Fiskeklev	Landeveisclub DNS M40-49



Resultat	45	km	-	M50-59

Plass Startnummer Fornavn Etternavn Klubb Sluttid Klasse
1 304 Jostein Frorud Skiptvet	IL	Sykkel 01:19:30 M50-59
2 193 Andreas Bye Halden	CK 01:19:40 M50-59
3 205 Bertil Alexandersen CK	Øst 01:19:49 M50-59
4 115 Jarle Thon Skiptvet	IL	Sykkel 01:19:50 M50-59
5 166 Ronny Schei Sarpsborg	SK 01:19:54 M50-59
6 174 Per	Morten Ødegaard Smaalenene	SK 01:20:02 M50-59
7 308 Nils Vaglen Halden	CK 01:26:41 M50-59
8 316 Øyvind Fossum CK	Øst 01:26:44 M50-59
9 191 Svein Svendsen Halden	CK 01:27:00 M50-59
10 331 Roar Karlsen CK	ØST 01:27:07 M50-59
11 220 Harald Prestegaard Sarpsborg	SK 01:27:11 M50-59
12 333 Ole	 Anker-Rasch Bjørkebekk	IL 01:27:40 M50-59
13 310 Terje Juliussen 01:28:50 M50-59
14 107 Ulf Bjerknes Drøbak	SK 01:31:11 M50-59
15 263 Vidar Lundblad CK	Øst 01:31:14 M50-59
16 319 Cato Hoel Skiptvedt	Ski	og	sykkel 01:31:20 M50-59
17 114 Morten Brustad Vestby	Sykkelklubb 01:33:00 M50-59
18 168 Kay Kvisler Skiptvet	IL	Sykkel 01:33:05 M50-59
19 154 Vidar Glende Mjølkerampa	SK 01:34:28 M50-59
20 322 Jan	Simen Andersen Team	Leif	Grimsrud 01:35:25 M50-59
21 100 Roy-Henning Olsen Sarpsborg	SK 01:35:38 M50-59
22 307 Morten Stangstuen Team	Caruso 01:38:20 M50-59
23 311 Thor Falleth Caruso 01:38:30 M50-59
24 269 Evert Kruithof 01:40:10 M50-59
25 271 Tommy Bunæs Halden	Skiklubb	/	Nexans 01:40:17 M50-59
26 315 Vidar Paulsen CK	Øst 01:45:09 M50-59
27 267 Rune Grandahl 01:51:02 M50-59

150 Arne	Chr. Folmer Idd	Sportsklubb DNF M50-59
324 Rune Stensrud Marker	SK DNF M50-59



Resultat	45	km	-	M60-69

Plass Startnummer Fornavn Etternavn Klubb Sluttid Klasse
1 130 Arnfinn	Emil Eng Halden	CK 01:25:05 M60-69
2 260 Einar Lunde Sarpsborg	SK 01:30:45 M60-69
3 261 Knut	Steinar Ulsrød Aremark	IF 01:31:16 M60-69
4 135 Tom	Karsten Jørgensen Halden	CK 01:31:26 M60-69
5 291 Stein	Jøtul Simensen Kolbotn	SK 01:36:25 M60-69
6 226 Espen Wichstrøm Halden	CK 01:40:58 M60-69
7 252 Bjørn Mathiesen Sarpsborg	SK 01:44:19 M60-69
8 255 Bjørn	Vidar Huuse Smaalenene	SK 01:45:52 M60-69



Resultat	5	km	-	K	0-10

Plass Startnummer Fornavn Etternavn Klubb Sluttid Klasse
643 Dina Due Aremark	IF K	0-10
649 Anne	Marie Arnesen Aremark	IF K	0-10
651 Cornelia Buer Aremark	IF K	0-10
652 Agnes Kurland	Ness Rælingen K	0-10
653 Elise Ulsrød Aremark	IF K	0-10
655 Ingrid Mjølnerød Halden	CK K	0-10
656 Vilma Fagereng Halden	CK K	0-10
658 Linea Espelund	Sande Aremark	IF K	0-10



Resultat	15	km	-	K13-14

Plass Startnummer Fornavn Etternavn Klubb Sluttid Klasse
1 510 Mina	Molvik Engen Fiskeklev	Landeveisclub 00:42:06 K13-14



Resultat	15	km	-	K15-16

Plass Startnummer Fornavn Etternavn Klubb Sluttid Klasse
1 402 Martine	E Svendsby Tistedalen	FL 00:29:46 K15-16
2 407 Karin	Selma Larsen 00:33:00 K15-16



Resultat	5	km	-	M00-10

Plass Startnummer Fornavn Etternavn Klubb Sluttid Klasse
611 Håkon Bryggen Skjeberg	CK M	0-10
644 Jens	Petter Due Aremark	IF M	0-10
648 Ulrik Arnesen Aremark	IF M	0-10
650 Max	Leander Sydnes Aremark	IF M	0-10
630 Mads Nordahl Skjeberg	CK M	0-10
637 Hans	Fredrik Syversen Skjeberg	CK M	0-10
638 Ole	Henrik Syversen Skjeberg	CK M	0-10
619 Fredrik Signebøen Halden	CK M	0-10
614 Sigmund Bokerød Halden	CK M	0-10
615 Fredrik Bokerød Halden	CK M	0-10
624 Oscar	Nicolay Kollegård Halden	CK M	0-10
654 Phillip Ulsrød Aremark	IF M	0-10
621 Per Rørmyr Halden	CK M	0-10
657 Ulrik Fagereng Halden	CK M	0-10
659 Iver Granly	Heiberg Halden	CK M	0-10
660 Luca	Elander Malkenes Aremark	IF M	0-10
641 Oliver Enger	Larsen Halden	CK M	0-10



Resultat	5	km	-	M11-12

Plass Startnummer Fornavn Etternavn Klubb Sluttid Klasse
423 Jørgen Fagereng Aremark	IF 00:12:00 M11-12
600 Haakon Rørmyr Halden	CK 00:13:52 M11-12
411 Martin Bryggen Skjeberg	CK 00:14:56 M11-12



Resultat	15	km	-	M13-14

Plass Startnummer Fornavn Etternavn Klubb Sluttid Klasse
1 504 Jesper Antonsen Fredrikstad	SK 00:29:47 M13-14



Resultat	15	km	-	M15-16

Plass Startnummer Fornavn Etternavn Klubb Sluttid Klasse
1 400 Casper Draget Sarpsborg	SK 00:29:42 M15-16
2 401 Kasper Andersen Fredrikstad	SK 00:29:50 M15-16
3 410 Sondre Johansen Fredrikstad	SK 00:30:00 M15-16
4 508 Markus Nordahl Skjeberg	CK 00:31:50 M15-16
5 403 Ola	Sander Martinsen Skjeberg	CK 00:38:12 M15-16



Resultat	45	km	-	TRIM

Plass Startnummer Fornavn Etternavn Klubb Sluttid Klasse
216 Kai	Eivind Eriksen Halden	CK TRIM Trim
645 Julie Hardy TRIM Trim
646 Roy Vikan Smaalenene	SK TRIM Trim
647 Storm Hardy TRIM Trim


